Amendment No. | to Agreement #2016-0360-CM/IC

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH HYDE AND ASSOCIATES- POLICY & PRACTICE
CONSULTING FOR ANALYSIS OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES AND PROGRAM
DELIVERY

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this u& day ow 2016 by and
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico political

subdivision, and Hyde and Associates- Policy & Practice Consulting hereafter referred to as
“the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, in accordance with NMSA 1978 Section 13-1-120 through and 13-1-124,

the County issued a Letter of Interest for an analysis of needs for the delivery and alignment of
health care services and programs in Santa Fe County; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2016-0360-CM/IC
on May 9, 2016 (the Agreement) to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire December 31, 2016 and the
County wishes to extend the term for another six month term; and

WHEREAS, Article 15, (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required), of the
Agreement allows parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by both
parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1, the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement from December 31, 2016 to June 30, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained
herein, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 4. (Effective Date and Term) a new subparagraph (a) is inserted to read as follows:

a) By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended for a six month term
from December 31, 2016 to June 30, 2017, on the same terms and conditions as stated
herein.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. | 1o Agreement #2016-0360-CM/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first

written above.

SANTA E COUNTY:

o lbe

C.Q‘7 Katﬁwmer
Santa ounty Manager

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

A@Lizl%éed 12~7~16
Gregory S. Shaffer Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

FIN E DEPARTM

Don D. Moya

ENT

13916

Date

Interim Finance Director

CON T

(Signature) /
/?3 m@/.él S .

g /Q//f/ //4

Date

(Print Name)

#%/e,

éMz gmﬂrfhﬂ'?z?/? Al C
(Print Title} v



